Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, N.A.		I11/21/2006 I	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Concord Music Group, Inc.
Street Address:	100 N. Crescent Drive, Ste. 275
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996468	MILESTONE
Registration Number:	2863252	SOULSVILLE
Registration Number:	2882007	SOULSVILLE U.S.A.
Registration Number:	2900069	SOULSVILLE U.S.A.
Registration Number:	2976859	SOULSVILLE U.S.A.
Registration Number:	2908873	STAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900098499

Fax Number: (310)312-4224

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103124000

Email: ctappa@manatt.com Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.

Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Boulevard Address Line 2: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0848** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26151-041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.
Signature:	//jmp//
Date:	02/07/2008
Total Attachments: 17 source=ConcordRelease1#page1.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page2.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page3.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page4.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page5.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page6.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page7.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page8.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page9.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page10.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page11.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page12.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page13.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page13.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page14.tif	
source=ConcordRelease1#page15.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page16.tif source=ConcordRelease1#page17.tif	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement dated as of November 24, 2004 among Concord Music Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Concord"), the banks identified therein (the "Banks"), and HSBC Bank USA., N.A., a national banking association, as the agent (the "Agent") for the Banks (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), provided for certain extensions of credit to Concord.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Agent and Concord entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of November 24, 2004, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 8, 2005, at or near Reel 003062, Frame 0863.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Concord granted to the Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including, without limitation, a security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate all liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks, and to reconvey to Concord, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks, and hereby reconveys to Concord, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

Date: November 21, 2006

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., as Agent

By: Name: Title: SIP

Signature to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks Concord Music Group, Inc.

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of LUS ANGELES	
personally appeared <u>DENNIS</u> MISETI	YLI DANG, NUTARY FUBLIC,  OH  Name(s) of Signer)(s)
the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed t that he/she/they executed the same in his/h	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be of the within instrument and acknowledged to me ner/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
W	TNESS my hand and official scal.
KAYLI DANG Comm. # 1408356 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires March 30, 2007	gnature of Notary

SEAL

# EXHIBIT A

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Fantasy (word) - Andorra	19,542	February 5, 2003
J.A.T.P. (word) - Andorra	19,547	February 5, 2003
Milestone (word) - Andorra	19,543	February 5, 2003
Prestige (word) - Andorra	19,353	February 2, 2004
Riverside (word) - Andorra	19,546	February 5, 2003
Stax (word) - Andorra	19,545	February 5, 2003
Circle F (design) - Argentina	731,711 Renewal	April 19, 1999
Fantasy (word) - Argentina	1,665,524 Renewal	April 17, 1998
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Argentina	1,594,289 Renewal	June 5, 1995
Prestige (word) - Argentina	1,551,205	January 31, 1995
Stax (word) - Argentina	1,533,311	July 29, 1994
Creedence Clearwater Revival (word) - Australia	875,592	May 14, 2001
Fantasy (word) - Australia	447,329	June 24, 1986
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Australia	447,328	June 24, 1986
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Australia	287,390	May 19, 1975
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Australia	447,330	June 24, 1986
Stax (word) - Australia	208,921	March 20, 1974
Stax Hand (design) - Australia	257,366	April 7, 1979
Stax Records and Hand (word and design) - Australia	268,946	May 31, 1980
Volt (word) - Australia	637,977	August 16, 1994
Volt and Lightning Bolt (word and design) - Australia	937,978	August 16, 1994
Fantasy and Circle F (word and design) - Austria	101,838	February 7, 1983

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Good-Time Jazz (word) – Austria	149,129	September 14, 1993
Pablo (word) – Austria	81,150	November 3, 1975
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Austria	102,654	May 31, 1983
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Austria	121,165	September 7, 1988
Circle F (design) - Bahamas	13,039	August 17, 1988
Fantasy (word) - Bahamas	13,011	July 29, 1988
Creedence Clearwater Revival (word) - Benelux	554,829	July 28, 1994
Fantasy (word) - Benelux	382,977	June 10, 1982
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Benelux	324,669	August 20, 1974
Original Blues Classics (word) - Benelux	504,857	November 8, 1991
Original Jazz Classics (word) - Benelux	504,856	November 8, 1991
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Benelux	333,221	August 19, 1975
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Benelux	383,455	June 10, 1982
Stax (word) - Benelux	107,178	December 31, 1979
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Benelux	319,182	June 4, 1983
Stax Hand (design) - Benelux	310,162	April 5, 1982
Circle F (design) - Brazil	814,034,586	February 5, 1991
Enterprise and Stylized E (word and design) - Brazil	720,095,514	October 27, 1981
Fantasy (word) - Brazil	814,034,594	July 23, 1996
Milestone (word) - Brazil	823,639,843	August 7, 2001
Pablo (word) - Brazil	823,639,851	August 7, 2001
Stax (word) - Brazil	6,953,840	July 25, 1979
Stax Hand (design) - Brazil	6,215,297	January 10, 1986
Bluesville (word) - Canada	590,305	September 19, 2003
Contemporary (word) - Canada	590,238 Tma	September 18, 2003

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Enterprise and Stylized E (word and design) - Canada	212,543	March 5, 1976
Fantasy (word) - Canada	194,164	September 21, 1973
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Canada	205,900	March 21, 1975
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Canada	187,788	January 12, 1973
Stax (word) - Canada	154,745	July 15, 1997
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Canada	212,443	February 27, 1996
Fantasy (word) - Chile	501,232	January 14, 1998
Stax (word) - Chile	611,149	November 29, 2001
Arrows (design) - China (PRC)	3,259,677	September 21, 2003
Hand (design) - China (PRC)	1,191,628	July 14, 1998
Stax (word) - China (PRC)	1,983,365	February 7, 2003
Fantasy (word) - Czech Republic	246,638	September 18, 2001
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Czech Republic	247,329	September 18, 2001
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Czech Republic	246,639	September 18, 2001
Prestige (word) - Czech Republic	246,636	September 18, 2001
Stax (word) - Czech Republic	246,637	September 18, 2001
Creedence Clearwater Revival (word) - Denmark	7,299-1993 VR	October 15, 1993
Dog (design) - Denmark	340-1978	January 27, 1988
Fantasy (word) - Denmark	1,436-1984	April 13, 1984
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Denmark	805-1975	February 21, 1975
Original Blues Classics and Square (word and design) - Denmark	5,885	July 3, 1992
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Denmark	5,886	July 3, 1992
Pablo (word) - Denmark	00,105-VR 2002	January 9, 2002
Stax (word) - Denmark	3,061-1970	October 2, 1970
Fantasy (word) - Ecuador	832 Renewal	May 4, 1972

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Ecuador	143-73	December 16, 1971
Bluesville (word) - European Union	1,096,452	March 2, 1999
Hand (design) - European Union	1,298,215	August 31, 1999
Fantasy (word) - European Union	225,748	April 10, 1996
Jazzland (word) - European Union	2,524,056	December 29, 2003
Milestone (word) - European Union <sup>1</sup>	2,524,080	August 12, 2002
Prestige (word) - European Union	2,524,064	September 25, 2003
Stax (word) - European Union	1,298,207	August 31, 1999
Stax and Hand (word and design) - European Union	229,617	April 15, 1996
Stax and Pile (word and design) - European Union	1,298,165	September 3, 1999
Circle F (design) - Finland	106,885	March 20, 1990
Fantasy (word) - Finland	108,458	August 20, 1990
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Finland	106,886	March 20, 1990
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Finland	106,887	March 20, 1990
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Finland	111,649	May 6, 1991
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Finland	68,363	December 20, 1978
Creedence Clearwater Revival (word) - France	532,203-94	August 8, 1994
JATP Man and Trumpet (design) - France	551,798-95	January 2, 1995
Fantasy (word) - France	708,890-97	December 15, 1997
J.A.T.P. (word) - France	551,799-95	January 2, 1995
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - France	1,265,364	March 15, 1984
Original Blues Classics and Square (word and design) - France	1,708,236	November 27, 1991

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Fantasy met with initial opposition from DaimlerChrysler to its trademark application for the mark "MILESTONE" in the European Union. Fantasy and DaimlerChrysler have negotiated a settlement of this dispute, signed by DaimlerChrysler on August 24, 2004, whereby Fantasy has agreed that it will not used the MILESTONE mark in connection with automobiles and DaimlerChrysler has agreed that it will not use the MILESTONE mark in connection with sound recordings.

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - France	1,708,235	November 27, 1991
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - France	1,308,629	May 9, 1985
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - France	1,207,074	February 15, 1982
Stax and Hand (word and design) - France	1,242,481	April 28, 1983
Stax Hand (design) - France	1,198,647	March 16, 1982
CR Contemporary Records and Record Label (word and design) - Germany	891,209	December 4, 1970
Creedence Clearwater Revival (word) - Germany	2,057,678	September 7, 1993
Circle F (design) - Germany	1,125,728	January 7, 1988
Fantasy and Circle F (word and design) - Germany	1,142,641	October 31, 1988
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Germany	1,071,026	March 14, 1984
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Germany	952,577	December 16, 1976
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Germany	899,438	December 3, 1971
Stax (word) - Germany	2,066,824	April 8, 1994
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Germany	903,504	April 7, 1972
Volt and Bolt (word and design) - Germany	39,715,899	July 8, 1997
Fantasy (word and design) - Hong Kong	2,844-95	August 14, 1992
Milestone and Stylized M (word and design) - Hong Kong	60-1975	June 13, 1974
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Hong Kong	14,180-B-2003	December 12, 1997
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Hong Kong	25-1974	April 26, 1972
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Hong Kong	1,879-93	May 20, 1993
Prestige (word) - India	1,044,594	March 10, 2003
Stax (word) - India	1,044,595	March 10, 2003
Milestone (word) - Indonesia	451,342	December 3, 1998
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Indonesia	20,505-D98	December 3, 1998
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Indonesia	451,166	December 3, 1998

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Indonesia	451,165	August 7, 2000
Stax (word) - Iran	33,890	November 18, 1968
Fantasy (word) - Israel	35,009	June 2, 1975
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Israel	38,990	August 19, 1976
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Israel	34,759	December 22, 1992
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Israel	68,294	September 12, 1991
Hand (design) - Italy	638,908	April 7, 1972
Enterprise and Stylized E (word and design) - Italy	638,909	April 7, 1972
Fantasy (word) - Italy	643,699 95	February 12, 1972
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Italy Original Blues Classics and Square (word and design) -	687,405	September 20, 1996
Italy	636,798	December 19, 1994
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Italy	636,797	December 19, 1994
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Italy	714,165 Renewal	January 28, 1985
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Italy	Renewal 628,478	June 4, 1973
Stax (word) - Italy	780,580 Renewal	March 21, 1967
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Italy	715-RM2003C	March 26, 2003
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Italy	662,418 Renewal	June 15, 1973
Volt and Lightning (word and design) - Italy	638,907	April 7, 1972
Fantasy (word) - Jamaica	31,241	May 7, 1997
Stax Hand (design) - Jamaica	15,098	April 11, 1979
Bluesville (word) - Japan	4,388,814	June 2, 2000
Bluesville (word) - Japan	3,328,306	July 4, 1997
Contemporary (word) - Japan	2,683,766	July 29, 1994
Contemporary CR (design) - Japan	1,831,890	December 22, 1995
Arrows (design) - Japan	946,009	January 22, 1972

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Circle F in Circle F (design) - Japan	1,105,383	February 3, 1975
Circle F (design) - Japan	1,105,384	February 3, 1975
Man and Trumpet (design) - Japan	4,367,212	March 10, 2000
Stax Hand (design) - Japan	4,425,609	October 20, 2000
Galaxy (word) - Japan	613,319	May 20, 1963
Good Time Jazz (word) - Japan	4,166,217	July 10, 1998
J.A.T.P. (word) - Japan	4,367,211	March 10, 2000
Jazz (Stylized) and Rectangle (word and design) - Japan	4,005,260	May 30, 1997
Jazzland (word) - Japan	4,342,907	December 10, 1999
Milestone Records and Outline M (word and design) - Japan	927,707	August 31, 1971
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Japan	4,117,360	February 20, 1998
Prestige (word) - Japan	1,433,488	August 28, 1980
Riverside (word) - Japan	1,297,212	September 5, 1977
Specialty and Word in Balloon (word and design) - Japan	4,157,316	June 19, 1998
Stax (word) - Japan	808,523	February 24, 1979
Stax (word) - Japan	4,448,993	January 26, 2001
Stax and Pile (word and design) - Japan	4,453,955	February 16, 2001
Volt (word) - Japan	3,260,523	February 24, 1997
Volt and Katakana (word and design) - Japan	1,319,019	January 13, 1978
Fantasy (word) - South Korea	400,806	March 26, 1998
Milestone (word) - South Korea	400,807	March 26, 1998
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - South Korea	Sn 11,236-97	June 10, 1998
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - South Korea	400,808	March 26, 1998
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - South Korea	400,809	March 26, 1998
Stax and Hand (word and design) - South Korea	400,810	March 26, 1998

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Fantasy (word) - Malaysia	05,104-97	April 21, 1997
Milestone (word) - Malaysia	97,005,105	April 21, 1997
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Malaysia	05,106-97	April 21, 1997
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Malaysia	05,107-97	April 21, 1997
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Malaysia	05,103-97	April 21, 1997
Fantasy (word) - Mexico	299,429	May 23, 1984
Fantasy (word) - Mexico	306,916	May 6, 1985
Milestone (word) - Mexico	348,681	February 3, 1988
Milestone (word) - Mexico	350,168	July 8, 1988
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Mexico	350,815	February 8, 1988
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Mexico	348,789	February 8, 1988
Stax (word) - Mexico	763,560	August 1, 2001
Stax (word) - Netherland Antilles	00,766 Renew	November 21, 1969
Stylized CR Contemporary (design) - New Zealand	607,749	February 4, 2000
Circle F (design) - New Zealand	177,233	January 28, 1988
Fantasy (word) - New Zealand	177,232	January 28, 1988
Good Time Jazz (word) - New Zealand	256,195	November 23, 1995
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - New Zealand	107,603	. March 19, 1974
Stax and Hand (word and design) - New Zealand	104,458	June 5, 1980
Fantasy (word) - Norway	85,738	August 10, 1972
Jazzland (word) - Norway	03,150-2003	April 1, 2003
Original Blues Classics and Square (word and design) - Norway	158,424	August 12, 1993
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Norway	158,425	August 12, 1993
Pablo (word) - Norway	96,231	April 1, 1976
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Norway	6,870-2003	July 22, 2003

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Prestige and Arrows (word and device) - Norway	89,133	September 13, 1973
Stax (word) - Norway	80,741	December 16, 1980
Fantasy (word) - Philippines	01,174 1998	February 20, 1998
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Philippines	006,844 4-2002	August 15, 2002
Stax Records and Hand (word and design) - Philippines	104,563 4-1995	June 23, 2000
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Portugal	189,263	May 27, 1982
Arrows (design) - South Africa	5,662-71	December 15, 1971
Fantasy (word) - South Africa	1,047-B72	February 11, 1972
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - South Africa	1,378-74	March 19, 1974
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - South Africa	2,584-B75	May 21, 1975
Prestige (word) - South Africa	9,886-95	August 2, 1995
Stax (word) - South Africa	5,321-69	November 10, 1979
Fantasy (word) - Singapore	3,427-97	March 26, 1997
Milestone (word) - Singapore	03,424 D-T97	January 15, 1999
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Singapore	3,425-Т97-В	January 15, 1999
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Singapore	3,426 J-T97	March 26, 1997
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Singapore	3,423/Т97	March 26, 1997
Fantasy (word) - Spain	1,177,680	April 2, 1990
Milestone (word) - Spain	1,177,681	February 19, 1990
Original Blues Classics and Square (word and design) - Spain	1,676,134	December 27, 1991
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Spain	1,676,135	December 27, 1991
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Spain	790,040	February 22, 1977
Stax (word) - Spain	602,362	November 18, 1969
Stax Hand (design) - Spain	672,913	February 8, 1974
Volt and Lightning (word and design) - Spain	672,543	February 24, 1975

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Contemporary and Cr (word and design) - Sweden	349,320	October 19, 2001
Creedence Clearwater Revival (word) - Sweden	352,274	February 1, 2002
Fantasy (word) - Sweden	354,206	April 12, 2002
Original Blues Classics and Square (word and design) - Sweden	305,425	October 27, 1995
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - Sweden	305,257	October 20, 1995
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Sweden	153,735	December 19, 1975
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Sweden	142,652	April 13, 1973
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Sweden	221,041	February 15, 1991
Enterprise and Stylized E (word and design) - Switzerland	397,976	April 18, 1992
Fantasy and Circle F (word and design) - Switzerland	Renewal 398,594	May 5, 1972
Milestone (word) - Switzerland	445,230	March 26, 1997
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Switzerland	277,169	May 20, 1975
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Switzerland	415,719	October 22, 1993
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Switzerland	256,313	December 13, 1991
Stax (word) - Switzerland	377,236	November 17, 1989
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Switzerland	403,444	September 8, 1993
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Switzerland	362,712	January 21, 1988
Stax Hand (design) - Switzerland	397,977	April 18, 1992
Volt and Bolt (word and design) - Switzerland	397,978	April 18, 1992
Contemporary and CR (word and design) - Taiwan ROC	821,137	October 16, 1998
Fantasy (word) - Taiwan ROC	1,006,671	July 16, 2002
Milestone (word) - Taiwan ROC	821,138	October 16, 1998
Original Jazz Classics Square (design) - Taiwan ROC	907,221	October 1, 2000
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - Taiwan ROC	821,140	October 16, 1998
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Taiwan ROC	821,139	October 16, 1998

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Stax and Hand (word and design) - Taiwan ROC	821,141	October 16, 1998
Stax (word) - Tanzania United	12,735B	January 5, 1977
Bluesville (word) - United Kingdom	1,581,752	August 15, 1994
Contemporary and Cr (word and design) - United Kingdom	2,129,635	April 15, 1997
Creedence Clearwater Revival (word) - United Kingdom	1,580,600	August 4, 1995
JATP Man and Trumpet (design) - United Kingdom	2,006,169	December 30, 1994
Stax Hand (design) - United Kingdom	2,207,272	August 31, 1999
Fantasy (word) - United Kingdom	1,087,854	December 8, 1977
Fantasy and Circle F (word and design) - United Kingdom	992,869B	May 31, 1972
J.A.T.P. (word) - United Kingdom	2,006,170	December 30, 1994
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - United Kingdom	1,265,933A	April 29, 1986
Original Blues Classics and Square (word and design) - United Kingdom	2,120,510	January 13, 1997
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - United Kingdom	1,493,022	October 31, 1994
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - United Kingdom	1,046,723B	May 19, 1975
Prestige (word) - United Kingdom	2,029,212	August 3, 1995
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - United Kingdom	1,265,934	April 29, 1986
Specialty and Balloon (word, design, and word mark) - United Kingdom	1,582,108	August 17, 1994
Specialty and Wave (word and design) - United Kingdom	2,028,169	July 24, 1995
Stax (word) - United Kingdom	901,084	October 31, 1973
Stax (word) - United Kingdom	2,207,265	August 31, 1999
Stax and Hand (word and design) - United Kingdom	2,022,913	June 5, 1995
Stax and Hand (word and design) - United Kingdom	1,011,881B	May 29, 1980
Stax and Pile (word and design) - United Kingdom	2,207,300	August 31, 1999
Stax and Records (word and design) - United Kingdom	2,028,170	July 24, 1995
Stax Hand (design) - United Kingdom	990,052	April 5, 1979

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Takoma (word) - United Kingdom	2,041,878	October 17, 1995
Volt (word) - United Kingdom	1,582,138	August 17, 1994
Bluesville (word) - United States	1,537,289	May 2, 1989
Bluesville Stylized (word) - United States	2,148,837	April 7, 1998
Contemporary (word) - United States	1,466,205	November 24, 1987
Creedence Clearwater Revival (word) - United States	1,222,931	January 4, 1983
Debut (word) - United States	2,011,956	October 29, 1996
Circle F (design) - United States	996,463	October 22, 1974
JATP Man and Trumpet (design) - United States	1,748,291	January 26, 1993
Rainbow (design) - United States	1,916,304	September 5, 1995
Enterprise (word) - United States	1,916,305	September 5, 1995
Fantasy (word) - United States	2,043,725	March 11, 1997
Fantasy (word) - United States	998,245	November 12, 1974
Fantasy Stylized Triangle (word and design) - United States	1,919,476	September 19, 1995
Galaxy (word) - United States	1,113,058	February 13, 1979
Good Time Jazz (word) - United States	2,021,815	December 10, 1996
Good Time Jazz (word) - United States	1,819,747	February 8, 1994
J.A.T.P. (word) - United States	1,746,951	January 19, 1993
Jazzland (word) - United States	2,128,759	January 13, 1998
Kicking Mule (word) - United States	2,003,261	September 24, 1996
Milestone (word) - United States	563,215-76	November 20, 2003
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - United States	1,254,431	October 18, 1983
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - United States	2,758,673	September 2, 2003
Original Blues Classics and Square (word and design) - United States	1,717,594	September 22, 1992
Original Jazz Classics (word) - United States	2,029,730	January 14, 1997

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - United States	1,311,698	December 25, 1984
Original Jazz Classics and Square (word and design) - United States	1,745,613	January 12, 1993
Pablo (word) - United States	1,021,946	October 7, 1975
Pablo and Dog (word and design) - United States	1,033,716	February 17, 1976
Prestige (word) - United States	1,201,855	July 20, 1982
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - United States	798,407	November 2, 1965
Respect (word) - United States	1,933,149	November 7, 1995
Riverside (word) - United States	1,430,081	February 24, 1987
Soulsville (word) - United States	371,904-76 Sn	March 4, 2003
Soulsville U.S.A. (word) - United States	371,905-76 Sn	March 4, 2003
Soulsville U.S.A. (word) - United States	844,172-75	April 22, 2003
Soulsville U.S.A. (word) - United States	980,632-75	November 20, 2001
Specialty (word) - United States	1,976,842	May 28, 1996
Specialty and Balloon (word and design) - United States	1,813,531	December 28, 1993
Stax (word) - United States	868,198	April 15, 1969
Stax (word) - United States	421,569-75	September 17, 2002
Stax and Hand (word and design) - United States	2,141,700	March 10, 1998
Stax and Pile (word and design) - United States	2,141,701	March 10, 1998
Stax and Pile (word and design) - United States	1,662,239	October 29, 1991
Stax Records and Hand (word and design) - United States	971,347	October 23, 1973
Takoma (word) - United States	1,022,529	October 14, 1975
That's What She Said (word) - United States	2,536,062	February 5, 2002
That's What She Said and Phone (word and design) - United States	1,954,782	February 6, 1996
The Saul Zaentz Film Center (word) - United States	1,882,531	March 7, 1995
Tru Sound (word) - United States	2,000,125	September 10, 1996

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Truth (word) - United States	2,035,090	February 4, 1997
Volt (word) - United States	868,197	April 15, 1969
Volt and Bolt (word and design) - United States	1,881,940	March 7, 1995
We Produce (word) - United States	1,933,150	November 7, 1995
Fantasy (word) - Venezuela	109,560-D	August 15, 1984
Milestone and Circle M (word and design) - Venezuela	89,636	February 14, 2006
Prestige and Arrows (word and design) - Venezuela	038,704-N	February 26, 1999
Stax (word) - Venezuela	232,009-P	June 1, 2001
Stax (word) – Venezuela	63,854F	February 17, 1971
Picante (word) - USA	1,312,147	January 1, 1985
Crossover (word) - USA	1,430,992	March 3, 1987
Crossover (design) - USA	1,465,228	November 17, 1987
Concord Vista (word and design) - USA	2,245,994	May 18, 1999
Concord Picante (design) - USA	2,246,045	May 18, 1999
Concord Concerto (word) - USA	2,270,489	August 17, 1999
Concord (word) - USA	2,639,102	October 22, 2002
Note (design) - USA	2,671,523	January 7, 2003
The George Wein Collection (word and design) - USA	1,408,073	September 2, 1986
The Jazz Alliance (word and design) - USA	2,088,901	August 19, 1997
Bass Clef and Mirror Image (design) - USA	2,245,992	May 18, 1999
Hip Pop (word) - Canada	593,580	June 12, 2001

## **Licensed Trademarks**

Incidental to broader deals, some of the foregoing trademarks of Concord have been licensed non-exclusively to third parties.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0866

**RECORDED: 02/07/2008**